

YOUNGWOOD

HOMETOWN HERO BANNER APPLICATION



YOUR INFORMATION

NAME	PHONE

MAILING ADDRESS

EMAIL ADDRESS

SERVICE MEMBER / VETERAN INFORMATION

NOTE: The service member being honored must be or was a resident of Youngwood Borough

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MI

GRADE /RANK (i.e., E-5 / SGT) **MILITARY SERVICE / BRANCH**

WAR / CONFLICT / CAMPAIGN

(if any)

SPONSORED BY

(i.e., The Smith Family)

MEDALS OF VALOR RECEIVED (Documentation is required; choose all that apply)

Purple Heart Medal of Honor Silver Star Air Force Cross Distinguished Service Cross NavyCross

SPECIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

KIA MIA POW



PAYMENT INFORMATION

BANNER SIZE: 24" X 48" COST: \$180.00

PLEASE SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING



Completed Youngwood Hometown Hero Banner Application (page 1)

Check payable to "Youngwood Borough" (write Veterans's name on the FOR line of your check)

Photo of Veteran in uniform (headshot or bust)

NOTE: Your Veteran's banner will not be purchased until payment is received

Drop off your Hometown Hero Banner Application, check, and your Veteran's Photo to: Youngwood Borough building located at 17 S. 6th Street

NOTE: Borough staff will scan your photo and give it back to you on the spot.

/----/

Mail-in your Hometown Hero Banner Application, check, and your Veteran's photo to:

Youngwood Borough

ATTN: Hometown Hero Banner Program

17 S. 6th Street

Youngwood, PA 15697

NOTE: Your Veteran's photo will be scanned and available for pick up

/----/

Email your Hometown Hero Banner Application and your Veteran's photo to:

mpeoria@youngwood.org

NOTE: Ensure photo was scanned to a minimum of 600dpi NOTE: You will still have to drop off or mail-in your payment

- Youngwood Borough will physically hang all Youngwood Veterans banners annually.
- Banners will remain hung between Memorial Day and Veterans Day each year.
- If your banner application is received by the Borough office prior to Friday, April 26, 2024, your banner will be hung in time for the 2024 Memorial Day.
- If you are unable to order a banner prior to April 26, 2024, you can still order a banner and it will be hung by the Borough as soon as possible after it is received.
- The Borough will submit orders of (10) or more to avoid the additional cost of printing a smaller order. If you do not want to wait till there is an order of 10 or more, be advised there is a substantial upcharge.
- Banners can be ordered year-round but will only be displayed between Memorial Day and Veterans Day each year.
- Banners will be hung on authorized utility poles along 3rd and 4th Street initially.
- Special placement requests will not be permitted
- You are responsible for replacing your banner if it becomes tattered, torn, or destroyed (by natural or unnatural causes/events).
- You will be notified if your banner becomes unsuitable for public display and have the opportunity to order a replacement (at your cost).
- All banners displayed must be ordered through this program.
- Youngwood Borough is not responsible for your Veteran's banner.

Please contact Matthew Peoria at (571) 276-5962 or mpeoria@youngwood.org if you have questions or wish to seek program assistance.